## ГЕНЕРАЛЬНОЕ КОНСУЛЬСТВО РОССИЙСКОЙ ФЕДЕРАЦИИ В САР ГОНКОНГ КНР

No. 1340

The Consulate General of the Russian Federation in the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China presents its compliments to the Transport and Housing Bureau of the Government of the People's Republic and referring to the Air Services Agreement between the Government of the Russian Federation and the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China, signed on 22 January 1999 has the honour to inform that according to the Article 4 of the mentioned Agreement and the Agreed Record of the discussion between the aeronautical authorities of Russia and Hong Kong, signed on 8 March 2006, the Russian air-enterprise Joint Stock Company "Siberia Airlines" (\$7 Airlines) is designated to operate regular passenger flights on the agreed route Irkutsk-Hong Kong-Irkutsk with the frequency of one flight per week,

The Consulate General of the Russian Federation in the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the assurances of its highest consideration.

Hong Kong,

TRANSPORT AND HOUSING BUREAU
GOVERNMENT SECRETARIAT
HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION
OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF CHINA